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Observations were drawn from Scotts Peak Dam {station 097083}

This fully automatic station experiences extreme conditions. Sometimes, the rainfall and wind recordings are badly affected, and they should be treated with caution.

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

24WNW898.328WNW927.305:4663W3.610.56.3Su1
24NNW7014.611W818.809:2137NW16.617.85.1Mo2
28NNW4122.97NE8812.111:5552NNW023.98.0Tu3
43NNW3922.49NNW7614.822:4478WNW0.223.911.0We4
43NW4814.137WNW7111.023:1172WNW1.817.69.1Th5
48NW7514.033NNW8611.213:2372NW0.216.09.1Fr6
17WSW9315.228WNW9412.623:0450NW0.618.711.2Sa7
4SSE9414.37SSE9812.511:1630NNE1.618.911.4Su8

22WSW6718.49NW9812.816:2143WSW3.219.89.9Mo9
17NNW4426.611SE9711.819:2744WSW0.227.69.0Tu10
43NNW9515.922NNE6617.214:2293NW024.911.8We11
33WNW7310.026WNW887.315.44.9Th12

Statistics for the first 12 days of February 2026
286916.4198611.620.08.9Mean
4SSE398.37#667.310.54.9Lowest

48NW9526.637WNW9817.293NW16.627.611.8Highest
43.4Total
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